# 501820510 02/15/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Ming-Chun TSAI | 02/03/2012     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Jun-Dong Power Corporation                   |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | No.52, Ln. 376, Qingtian Rd., Xinwu Township |  |
| City:           | Taoyuan County                               |  |
| State/Country:  | TAIWAN                                       |  |
| Postal Code:    | 327  |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7843097 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (888)388-6582

 Phone:
 (888)388-6609

 Email:
 info@ckc-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CKC & Partners Co., Ltd.

Address Line 1: 12th Floor, Ruttonjee House 11 Duddell

Address Line 2: Street

Address Line 4: Hong Kong, HONG KONG

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TWT01262/US           |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | James Lynn O'Sullivan |

Total Attachments: 1

source=TWT01262US-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027704 FRAME: 0561

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, Ming-Chun TSAI, an individual residing at NO.88, HAODENG
IST ST., LUJHU TOWNSHIP, TAOYUAN COUNTY 338, TAIWAN, R.O.C., hereafter referred to as the assignor and former owner of all rights in connection with the invention POWER TRANSMISSION APPARATUS

for which an application for a United States Patent Number 7,843,097, which issued on November 30, 2010; and

Whereas, <u>Jun-Dong Power Corporation</u>, a corporation residing at <u>No.52</u>, <u>Ln. 376</u>, <u>Qingtian Rd.</u>, <u>Xinwu Township</u>, <u>Taoyuan County 327</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u>, hereafter referred to as the assignee, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patents to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

| Assign | oor                |                                    |                       |                        |
|--------|--------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|
| Name:  | Ming-Chun TSAI     | Signature \( \frac{\int_{a}}{2} \) | <i>y Chun Tsa</i> i i | Date: February 3, 2012 |
| Assign | ee (Jun-Dong Power | Corporation)                       | •                     |                        |
| Name:  | Ming-Chun TSAI     | Signature: Ming                    | Chun TsaiDate         | : February 3, 2012     |
|        | n:                 | esident "                          |                       |                        |

PATENT REEL: 027704 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 02/15/2012